An Employee Owned Total Quality Management Company
Kerotest KM9 Block & Bleed Gauge Valve
Product Brief
The KM9 Block & Bleed Valve is ideal for gauge installation. It is rugged, safe, compact and eco-
nomical. The KM9 valve is offered in metal and soft seat versions, both using the same bonnet
assembly for economy and convenience. A bleed plug is standard with each valve, permitting the
safe venting of line pressure without breaking any in-line threaded connections.
Features/Benefits

Kerotest KM9 Block & Bleed Gauge Valve
Ordering Information
All product names referenced herein are trademarks of their respective companies.
         KM9       V     I     S   –   44C   –   SG
       1.      2.     3.      4.        5.
1. Packing
V – Teflon Bonnet (Standard for
316 SS)
R – O-ring Bonnet
H – GRAFOIL (500°F [260°C]
Maximum)
2. Seat
I – Integral
D– Delrin (Standard)
E – PEEK
K– PCTFE
3. Body Material
C – CS
S – SS
M – Monel
J – Hastelloy
I – Inconel
4. Connections
(Inlet/Outlet)
44 – 1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT
46 – 3/4-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT
4M – 1/2-Inch MNPT x 1/2-Inch
MNPT
4 – 1/2-Inch FNPT x 1/2-Inch
FNPT
C – Male Plain End (CS is
Black Oxide Coated)
44A – 9/16-Inch M Autoclave x
9/16-Inch F Autoclave
5. Options
AL – Low Temperature
Lubricant;
Not Available for CS Valves
CLC – Chlorine Cleaning
HD – Hydrostatic Testing (100%)
(MSS-SP-61)
MS – Monel Stem
OC – Oxygen Cleaning
PHB – Phenolic Black Handle
PHG – Phenolic Green Handle
PHR – Phenolic Red Handle
PM – Panel Mount (Teflon
Packed Only)
SG – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2002 (SS Only)
SG3 – Sour Gas Meets the
Requirements of NACE
MR0175-2003
SP – Special Requirements –
Please Specify